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Upcoming Events
Headspace School Visit
Tuesday 26 March

Headspace Community Evening 6PM
Wednesday 27 March

White Card Training
Thursday 28 March

Good Friday
Friday 29 March

Easter Monday
Monday 1 April

Love Bites
Friday 5 April

Parent Teacher Interviews
Tuesday 9 April

Tom Kempt Shield Rugby League
Thursday 11 April

Last Day of Term 1
Friday 12 April

Staff Development Day
Monday 29 April

AECG Meeting
Wednesday 8 May

Cross Country Carnival
Thursday 16 May

y

Anzac Day
Gulgong High School students are invited to commemorate Anzac Day on
Thursday 25 April. Students wishing to march with the school must meet at
the Memorial Hall at 10:00am. Students must be in full school uniform,
including black shoes. Students who wish to borrow a formal school uniform
must see the front office by Thursday 11 April. School presidents must be in
school uniform and organise this via the front office.

Meet Melissa Cox: Your Wellbeing Nurse
We're excited to introduce Melissa Cox, our dedicated Wellbeing Nurse.
Melissa is a seasoned NSW Health Registered Nurse committed to
supporting the health and wellbeing of our school community.
 
Melissa can help students with any health-related questions or concerns.
She can help find healthcare options and resources for students and your
family. Students can rely on her expertise to guide them through various
health and community services available to meet your needs.
 
Melissa will be available to chat with students every Monday in the School
Counsellor’s room. If you'd like to schedule a meeting with her, simply
complete a wellbeing referral. Parents/carers who need assistance with
their child’s health care appointments and/or paperwork can contact the
office to make an appointment with Melissa.
 
Your health matters, and Melissa is here to ensure you have the support and
resources you need to thrive.
 
Getting in Contact
To streamline communication and ensure all queries are promptly
addressed, we're streamlining our communication methods. We'll focus on
two primary avenues: email and phone calls.

You can reach us via email at gulgong-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au or by
phone at 02 6374 1201. Our staff are committed to responding to your
queries within 2 school days under normal circumstances.

For additional information about our school we encourage you to visit our
Facebook page for updates and announcements.



Year 8 Catapults


